## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Selfix-Seymour Housewares Corporation	Seymour Housewares Corporation	09/29/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Home Products International - North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	4501 W 47th Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60632	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1727687	SUREFOOT
Registration Number:	0860505	TOUCHUP
Registration Number:	1777909	EASYGLIDE
Registration Number:	1546473	READY PRESS FOLDAWAY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-521-2775

asacharoff@muchshelist.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Much Shelist Freed Denenberg Ament & Rub

Address Line 1: 191 N Wacker Drive Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7654100.0084

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam K Sacharoff

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0139**

900013844

Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0140

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/23/1998 981498147 - 2126625

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SEYMOUR HOUSEWARES CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) AND SELFIX, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

## IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- Seymour Housewares Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) Selfix, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Selfix, Inc. which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name Selfix-Seymour Housewares Corporation upon the Effective Date and Time (as hereinafter defined) of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Selfix, Inc. is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out Article FIRST thereof, relating to the name of said surviving corporation, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following Article:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

Selfix-Seymour Housewares Corporation"

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 4501 W. 47th Street, Chicago, IL 60632.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0141

7. The aforesaid Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger shall effective on December 27, 1998, at 12:00:01 a.m., central standard time ("Effective Date and Time").

Dated: December 22, 1998

SEYMOUR HOUSEWARES CORPORATION

Charles F. Avery, Jr., Vice President Finance

SELFIX, INC.

Charles F. Avery, Jr., Vice President)- Finance

TRADEMARK

· 002953 FRAME · 0

REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0142

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/29/1999 991411570 - 2126625

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SELFIX-SEYMOUR HOUSEWARES CORPORATION

Selfix-Seymour Housewares Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Corporation"),

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That by the written consent of the sole Director of the Corporation a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a special meeting of the sole Stockholder of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended by changing ARTICLE FIRST thereof so that, as amended, said ARTICLE FIRST shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

## HOME PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL - NORTH AMERICA, INC.

SECOND: That thereafter, said amendment was duly adopted by the written consent of the sole Stockholder in accordance with the provisions of Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228(a) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Selfix-Seymour Housewares Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by James R. Tennant, its Chairman of the Board, this 27th day of August, 1999.

SELFIX-SEYMOUR HOUSEWARES CORPORATION

James R. Termant, Chaltman of the Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0143

**RECORDED: 10/08/2004**